P750-FM-18
750W FM Broadcast Amplifier
web    http://www.drft.com    •    email  :  sales@drft.com    •   1.775.DELTA RF • FAX 1.775.DELTA FX
Delta RF Technology, Inc.  •  801 East Glendale Ave  •  Sparks  •  NV  •  89431  •  U S A
The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice. Delta RF Technology, Inc. assumes no liability for the use of this information.
© Delta RF Technology, Inc., 2004.  Rev 2.b  03/04
High Power RF Amplifiers and Accessories
The P750-FM-18 is an integrated amplifier building
block which requires only power, input and output
connections. This highly cost effective amplifier has
been designed for FM radio transmitter integrators and
gives a great deal of flexibility. A low loss Wilkinson
input splitter and output combiner puts together two
push-pull transistor pairs, guaranteeing good overall
circuit performance at an attractive price.
� No RF assembly or Circuit Tuning!
� 750 Watts Min Output Power!
� 18dB Typical Gain at 108MHz!
� Amp Disable!
� Priced below $1 USD / Watt!
retemaraP niM pyT xaM stinU
WC,tuoPlatnemadnuF 057 sttaW
ycneuqerF 88 801 zHM
niaGrewoP 61 81 Bd
tupnIrewoP 21 41 81 sttaW
ycneiciffE 56 86 %
tnerruCniarD 22 A
RWSVtupnI 1:3.1 1:5.1
noitairaVesahPnoitresnI
)tinuottinu(
5± °
noitairaVniaGrewoP
)tinuottinu(
1± Bd
cinomraHdnoceS2F 04- 05- cBd
cinomraHdnoceS3F 02- 42- cBd
pmeTgnitarepOetalpesaB 0- 06+ C°
snoisnemiDlacisyhP mc4xmc01xmc52/"5.1x"4x"01
retemaraP eulaV stinU
egatloVgnitarepOmumixaM 0.55+ CDV
tnerruCniarDmumixaM
tnerrucmumixaMA52rofdetarrotcennoC
82 A
rotsisnartrep,tnerruCsaiB
rotsisnartrepAm001ottesyrotcaF
1 A
lavivruShctamsiMdaoL
dnaC04tadlehetalpesabehthtiwselgnaesahpllatA
mumixamsdnoces2,A52otdetimiltnerrucdI
1:5
erutarepmeTegarotS 501+ot04- C°
gnitarepOmumixaM
erutarepmeTetalpesaB
56+ C°
Absolute Maximum RatingsSpecifications             T
base
=25°C, V
sup
=+50VDC, I
dq
=0.2A
P750-FM-18
750W FM Broadcast Amplifier
web    http://www.drft.com    •    email  :  sales@drft.com    •   1.775.DELTA RF • FAX 1.775.DELTA FX
High Power RF Amplifiers and Accessories
Pin vs. Pout
50
52
54
56
58
60
30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44
Pin +dBm
P
o
u
t
+
d
B
m
88 MHz
98 MHz
108 MHz
Pout vs. Efficiency
50
52
54
56
58
60
20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Efficiency - %
P
o
u
t
+
d
B
m
88 MHz
98 MHz
108 MHz
P750-FM-18
750W FM Broadcast Amplifier
web    http://www.drft.com    •    email  :  sales@drft.com    •   1.775.DELTA RF • FAX 1.775.DELTA FX
High Power RF Amplifiers and Accessories
Tips for Mechanical Mounting:
1 All holes are clear for #6 Screw. Stainless Steel mounting hardware is recommended, grade 18-8 or better. A lock
washer of same material should also be used.
2 Ensure mounting surface is flat to better than 0.003” / “
3 Use a thin layer of thermal compound on the backside of the PA - no more than 0.001” - 0.002” thickness!
4 Torque all screws to 10-12 in-lbs
Use of cooling air on top of pallet to keep output transformers cool is recommended. Output transformers are rated for
continuous operation at 150C, ceramic resistors 180C. Keep any external circuitry away from input and output combiners
to avoid any interference - give at least 1.5” clearance to avoid creating feedback paths.
NOTE: Power connections must be soldered to pallet. Connector is rated for 25A maximum.
Bias A
Transistor A
Transistor B
Bias B
Solder Pad +Vsup for Transistor A
Solder Pad +Vsup for Transistor B